
2024-2025 School Year

Important Co-Curricular Dates

Co-Curricular Code Orientation Meetings (A parent must be in
attendance with the student). Any student who has not previously participated in a
sport or club/activity at Waterford Union High School must attend a Co-Curricular
Code Orientation Meeting ONCE in their 4 years of high school to participate in an
activity, club, or sport. Below are the list of meeting dates for the 2024-2025 school
year:

❖ Monday, June 3, 2024 @ 6:00pm
❖ Monday, August 19, 2024 @ 5:00pm
❖ Monday, September 30, 2024 @ 6:00pm
❖ Monday, November 18, 2024 @ 7:00pm
❖ Monday, March 17, 2025 @ 5:00pm

Seasonal Sport Parent and Athlete Meetings
⮚ Monday, July 29, 2024

❖ Fall Sport Registration Night @ 5:30pm
❖ Fall Individual Sport Meetings @ 6:00pm

⮚ Monday, October 28, 2024
❖ Winter Sport Registration Night @ 5:30pm
❖ Winter Individual Sport Meetings @ 6:00pm

⮚ Monday, February 24, 2025
❖ Spring Sport Registration Night @ 5:30pm
❖ Spring Individual Sport Meetings @ 6:00pm

2024-2025 Athletic Awards Night/Senior College Signings
● Sunday, June 1, 2025 4 pm in the Main Gym

WIAA Medical Eligibility Clearance Form Dates
● Physicals dated April 1, 2023 - March 31, 2024 are ONLY good for the 2024-2025

school year.
● Physicals dated April 1, 2024 - March 31, 2025 are good for the 2024-2025 and

2025-2026 school years.

(Physicals that are still valid from a previous school year are kept on file in the Co-Curricular Office)



Waterford Union High School
2024-2025 WIAA Sports Practice Start Dates

www.wuhs.k12.wi.us

Fall Boys Sports Fall Girls Sports
Football-Brent Thoen 8/06 Girls Golf-Wayne Evert 8/12

bthoen@wuhs.us wevert@wuhs.us
Soccer-Andrew Cresswell 8/19 Tennis-Brittany Rohrsen 8/13

acresswell@wuhs.us brohrsen@wuhs.us
Cross Country-Emily Schnell 8/19 Swim Co-op-Denita Jones (BHS) 8/13

eschnell@wuhs.us djones@basd.k12.wi.us
Cross Country-Emily Schnell 8/19

Volleyball-Cherie Phelan 8/19 eschnell@wuhs.us
cphelan@wuhs.us Volleyball-Ashley Ingish 8/19

aingish@wuhs.us

Winter Boys Sports Winter Girls Sports
Basketball-Nick Roeglin 11/18 Basketball-Dena Brechtl 11/11

nroeglin@wuhs.us dbrechtl@wuhs.us
Wrestling-Abe Graziano 11/18 Gymnastics-Carrie Rydzewski 11/11

agraziano@wuhs.us crydzewski@wuhs.us
Swim Co-op-Hannah Garcia (BHS) 11/18 Hockey Co-op-Jackie Little (AHS) 11/11

hgarcia@basd.k12.wi.us jjlittle19@yahoo.com
Hockey Co-op-Joe Britt (Muskego) 11/11

joe.britt@muskegonorway.org

Spring Boys Sports Spring Girls Sports
Track-Jody Johnsrud 3/10 Track-Michele Sittig 3/10

jjohnsrud@wuhs.us msittig@wuhs.us
Baseball-Matt Read 3/24 Softball-Brian Roper 3/17

mread@wuhs.us broper@wuhs.us
Golf-Joe Rydzewski 3/31 Soccer-Joe Vogt 3/24

jrydzewski@wuhs.us jvogt@wuhs.us
Tennis-Mike Schuster 3/31

mschuster@wuhs.us

Non WIAA Sports
Powerlifting-Holly Bjorge 11/04 Cheer-Kelsey Goessl 8/01

hbjorge@wuhs.us kgoessl@wuhs.us
Bowling-Ryan Kiedrowski 11/04 Dance-Nevaeh and Lisa Ireland 8/01

rkiedrowski@wuhs.us NIreland@wuhs.us
LIireland@wuhs.us

Requirements:

1. All Athletes must complete the Athletic and Activities Registration Form and pay the $75 Co-Curricular fee

per sport one week prior to the start of the seasons.

2. Physicals dated 4/1/23-3/31/24 are good for ONLY the 2024-2025 school year.

3. Physicals dated after 4/1/24 are eligible to play sports for the 2024-2025 and 2025-2026 school years.

4. Physicals dated prior to 4/1/23 are no longer valid and require a NEW physical with the doctor.

5. Any student who has not previously participated in a sport or club/activity at Waterford Union High School

must attend a Co-Curricular Code Orientation Meeting with a parent. See Dates and Times

http://www.waterforduhs.k12.wi.us
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